B.  Report the five largest reinsurance recoverables reported in Schedule F, Part 3, Column 15, due from any one reinsurer (based on the total recoverables, Schedule F, Part 3,Line 9999999, Column 15), the amount of ceded premium, and indicate whether the recoverables are due from an
affiliated insurer.

1
Name of Reinsurer

2
Total Recoverables

3
Ceded Premiums

4
Affiliated

6. Utica Mutual Insurance Company  391,332 234,428 Yes [ X ]  No [   ]

7. Hannover Ruckversicherungs Ag  3,262 523 Yes [   ]  No [ X ]

8. Safety National Casualty Corporation  2,513 310 Yes [   ]  No [ X ]

9. Odyssey America Reinsurance Corporation  1,963 561 Yes [   ]  No [ X ]

10. General Reinsurance Corp  1,778 3,011 Yes [   ]  No [ X ]

NOTE: Disclosure of the five largest provisional commission rates should exclude mandatory pools and joint underwriting associations.

 2
8

ANNUAL STATEMENT FOR THE YEAR 2018 OF THE  REPUBLIC-FRANKLIN INSURANCE COMPANY

SCHEDULE F - PART 6
Restatement of Balance Sheet to Identify Net Credit for Reinsurance

1
As Reported

(Net of Ceded)

2
Restatement
Adjustments

3
Restated

(Gross of Ceded)

ASSETS (Page 2, Col. 3)

1. Cash and invested assets (Line 12) 101,588,713  101,588,713

2. Premiums and considerations (Line 15) 10,530,775  10,530,775

3. Reinsurance recoverable on loss and loss adjustment expense payments (Line 16.1) 224,283 (222,861) 1,422

4. Funds held by or deposited with reinsured companies (Line 16.2)

5. Other assets  5,350,668  5,350,668

6. Net amount recoverable from reinsurers  410,659,425 410,659,425

7. Protected cell assets (Line 27)

8. Totals (Line 28) 117,694,440 410,436,564 528,131,004

LIABILITIES (Page 3)

9. Losses and loss adjustment expenses (Lines 1 through 3) 40,311,059 290,187,561 330,498,619

10. Taxes, expenses, and other obligations (Lines 4 through 8) 3,732,127  3,732,127

11. Unearned premiums (Line 9) 15,164,259 120,274,427 135,438,686

12. Advance premiums (Line 10) 117,221  117,221

13. Dividends declared and unpaid (Line 11.1 and 11.2) 194,950  194,950

14. Ceded reinsurance premiums payable (net of ceding commissions (Line 12) 182,957 33,277 216,234

15. Funds held by company under reinsurance treaties (Line 13)

16. Amounts withheld or retained by company for account of others (Line 14) 1,390,028  1,390,028

17. Provision for reinsurance (Line 16) 58,700 (58,700)

18. Other liabilities (253,052)  (253,052)

19. Total liabilities excluding protected cell business (Line 26) 60,898,249 410,436,564 471,334,813

20. Protected cell liabilities (Line 27)

21. Surplus as regards policyholders (Line 37) 56,796,191 XXX 56,796,191

22. Totals (Line 38) 117,694,440 410,436,564 528,131,004

NOTE:  Is the restatement of this exhibit the result of grossing up balances ceded to affiliates under 100 percent reinsurance or pooling
arrangements? Yes [  X  ]  No [   ]

If yes, give full explanation:  Under Utica National Insurance Group (NAIC Code 201) Republic-Franklin Insurance Company (NAIC No.
12475) participates in a pooling agreement with Utica Mutual Insurance Company (NAIC No. 25976), Graphic Arts Mutual Insurance
Company (NAIC No. 25984), Utica National Assurance Company (NAIC No. 10687), Utica National Insurance Company of Texas (NAIC
No. 43478) and Founders Insurance Company (NAIC No. 14249).  Under this agreement Graphic Arts Mutual Insurance Company,